

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 952/2024

Rajkumar S/o. Yashwantrao Malve

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. R. Tekade, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. H. D. Marathe, A.P.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 10/12/2024.

. It is informed that Mr. Akshay Naik, Senior Counsel is appearing for the petitioner. Not to be placed before the Bench of Nitin W. Sambre, J.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)