



(1)

6crwp952.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.952/2024

Rajkumar Yashwantrao Malve .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. R. Sharma, A.P.P fro respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2025.

None present for the petitioner.

2. List the matter under the caption, "For Dismissal" on
13.11.2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale