



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 952 OF 2024

Rajkumar S/o. Yashwantrao Malve

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, learned counsel, appears for
respondent No.5.

2. Learned APP seeks time to file reply. Granted.

3. Reply shall be filed before next date failing which
the petition shall proceed without reply.

4. List after Christmas Vacation.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)