



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 952 OF 2024

(Rajkumar s/o Yashwantrao Malve ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Additional Chief Secretary,
Cooperative and Marketing, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.R. Tekade, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. A.B. Badar, Addl.P.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4/State,
Ms. Rohini Pande, Counsel h/f. Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Counsel for respondent No.5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2026

Heard. One of the prayers is to set aside the order dated 03-06-2024 refusing sanction to prosecute respondent No.5. We did not find said order on record. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify the status.

4. List the petition in the week commencing from 2nd February, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

adgokar