



(1)

3crwp952.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.952/2024

Rajkumar Yashwantrao Malve .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. R. Tekade, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A. B. Badar, A.P.P for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 4, 2026.

Leave to correct prayer clause in respect of date of
sanction order is granted.

2. Corrections shall be carried out forthwith. Corrected copy
be supplied to the other side.

3. List after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale