



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 952/2024

**Rajkumar S/o Yashwantrao Malve Vs. State of Maharashtra, Through
its Additional Chief Secretary and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. N.R. Tekade, Advocate for appellant
Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv. for Respondent No.5

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 04.05.2026

1. The learned APP submits that he has not received communication in view of the order passed by this Court on 16.04.2026.

2. Stand over to 16.06.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)